KPLO 7046 (WEL/dfw)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/021) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY W U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Jung-Soo LEE; Jong-Uk CHOI; and Han-Ho LEE	Name: Markany, Inc.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:						
Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>Ssanglim Bldg., 10Fl., 151-11</u>						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Ssanglim-dong, Chung-gu						
Other	City:Seoul 100-400 Korea State: Zip:						
Execution Date: March 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No						
Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Serial No. 10/312,029 filed 12/19/2002							
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🗾 No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: William E. Lahey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed						
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:						
One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor	19-1345						
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature.							
William E. Lahey Name of Person Signing August 19, 2003 Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and accument: 4							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013888 FRAME: 0856

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Jung-Soo LEE, Jong-Uk CHOI and Han-Ho LEE, all of Seoul, Korea have invented an improvement in METHOD OF INSERTING/DETECTING DIGITAL WATERMARK AND APPARATUS FOR USING THEREOF (file KPLO 7046) and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon Serial No. 10/312,029, filed December 19, 2002;

AND, WHEREAS, Markany, Inc. of Seoul, Korea, organized under the laws of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

PATENT REEL: 013888 FRAME: 0857

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents in the United States of America that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Dated: 19 March, 2003

Dated: 19 March, 2003

Dated: 19. Harch. 200

Han-Ho LEE

WEL/dfw

Law Offices of

SENNIGER, POWERS, LEAVITY AND ROEDEL

One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102

Telephone (314) 231-5400 Facsimile (314) 231-4342

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

DATE: 8	-19-03	ATTORNE	DOCKET	NUMBER: _	KPLO 7046	_
PTO FACS	IMILE NUM	BER: (703)	306-59	95		
PLEASE D	ELIVER TH	IS FACSIMII	E TO: _	Assignmer	nt Recordation	<u>Services</u>
THIS FAC	simile is	BEING SENT	BY: _	William E	I. Lahey	
NUMBER O	F PAGES:	4	INCLUD	ING COVER	SHEET	
TIME SEN	T: <u>/2/3</u>	35 pn. (PERATOR	'S NAME _	Deloris	
	CERT	IFICATION (OF FACSI	MILE TRANS	MOISSIMS	
I hereby the Pate	certify nt and Tr	that this pademark Off	paper is lice on	being fac the date s	simile transmandown below.	itted to
_Deloris	F. Warre	n name of per			· E : ;	
Typed or	printed	name or pei 似人人。	rson sig	ning certi	rication	÷
Sig:	nature	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		·····	August 19, 200 Date	
Type of	paper tra	nsmitted: _	<u>Assign</u>	ment Recor	dation Form Co	over_
<u>Sheet an</u>	d executé	d Assignmer	nt.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Applican	t's Name:	Ju <u>ng-</u> 8	Soo LEE	<u>et al.</u>		
Serial N	o. (Contr	ol No.):	10/312,0	29 Exami	iner:	
Filing D	ate: <u>De</u>	cember 19,	2002	Art (Jnit:	
Confirma	tion No.:	6728				
		e: <u>Method of</u> aratus for			ing Digital	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	111		****	:		1 100

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES CLEARLY, CALL BACK AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. CONFIRMING NUMBER IS (314) 231-5400. PATENT

RECORDED: 08/19/2003 REEL: 013888 FRAME: 0859